

Trading Authorization For Unincorporated Organizations With Privilege To Withdraw Money And/Or Securities

To: B2B Bank Dealer Services ("B2BBDS"). We, the undersigned organization members, and on behalf of all of our organization's participants, do here by jointly and severally authorize B2BBDS to open one or more investment accounts for us under the name

(Name of Association, Charity	y, Club or Partnership)		
. We appoint and/or** as our agent(s), to enter orders and other instructions for this account, including authorizations for withdrawals and delivery of securities and the appointment or resignation of participants in the account. New participants agree to be bound by this agreement.			
We acknowledge that w	ve are bound by any actions taken by our agent(s)		
3. We agree, jointly and se of B2BBDS relying upor	everally, to indemnify B2BBDS against any and all n this authorization.	actions liabilities, damages an	nd costs that may arise as a result
	e benefit of our respective heirs and assigns and r ng of the addition, resignation, incapacity or death		
5. For identification purpos	ses, the following constitutes (a) specimen signatu	re(s) of our authorized agents((s):
Agent Signature and Title		Agent Signature and Title	
City	Province	City	Province
,		3.14	
Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)		Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)	
	ne account must be operated by either or both agents by ay be operated for all purposes by either individual design		
Name and Title of Organization Member (other than authorized agent)		Signature	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)
Address of Organization Member		Witness	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)
2			
Name and Title of Organization Member (other than authorized agent)		Signature	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)
Address of Organization Member		Witness	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)
3		Signature	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)
Address of Organization Member		Witness	Dated (mm/dd/yyyy)

B2B Bank Dealer Services includes B2B Bank Financial Services Inc., B2B Bank Securities Services Inc., and B2B Bank Intermediary Services Inc. B2B Bank Financial Services Inc. are members of the Canadian Investment Regulatory Organization (CIRO) and members of the Canadian Investor Protection Fund (CIPF). B2B Bank Intermediary Services Inc. is operating in Quebec and regulated by the Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF). B2B Bank is a trademark used under license.